CEM-4900 REV 05/01

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 32

PROJECT NAME Evergreen Road Bridge Replacement Project		SHE	ет <u>1</u> оғ <u>1</u>
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. BRLOZB 5908(025)			
COUNTY PROJECT NO. 316581			_
To J F Shea Construction, Inc.			— Contractor
You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contact. NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Engineer.			
Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contra rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time.	ect price, agreed price a	and force account. Unles	s otherwise stated,
Changes requested by Engineer			
In accordance with Section 4-1.05, Changes and Extra Work, of the Standard Specifications, perform the following work. Install WM fencing from the Cul-de-Sac to the Maintenance Access Road. Delete Type BW, Metal Post fencing from Lt. "E" 15+13.35 to Lt "C" 23+01.13. Install metal line posts in lieu of T-posts on the Bloxham Property fencing. Remove tree stump in conflict with permanent fencing. Install 4 EA salvaged gates within the County R/W. Replace fencing corner post that was damaged by the public. All activities directed by the Engineer.			
Increase in Contract Item at Contract Unit Price:			
Item #92, Fence (Type WM, Metal Post)			
938 LF (60.3%) @ \$18.00/LF = \$16,884.00 (60.3%)			
Estimate of Increase in Contract Item at Contract Unit Price \$16,884.00			
Decrease in Contract Item at Contract Unit Price:			
Item #91, Fence (Type BM, Metal Post)			
-1,187 LF (-42.9%) @ \$16.00/LF = -\$18,992.00 (-42.9%)			
Estimate of Decrease in Contract Item at Contract Unit Price\$18,992.00			
Extra Work at Agreed Lump Sum:			
Install metal line posts at the Bloxham Property fencing. Remove tree stump in conflict Remove and reinstall new fence corner post bracing damaged by the public. The lump compensation, including all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals to complete the LS @ \$2,250.00/LS = \$2,250.00 (Bloxham fencing) 1 LS @ \$4,443.21/LS = \$4,443.21 (Remove tree stump) 1 LS @ \$3,874.69/LS = \$3,874.69 (Install salvaged gates) 1 LS @ \$1,560.00/LS = \$1,560.00 (Repair damaged fence corner post) Extra Work at Agreed Lump Sum	sum price will	constitute full and	salvageu gales. d complete
Time Adjustment:			
Consideration of a time adjustment is deferred for the work described in the change order. The amount of time adjustment, if any, will be determined in accordance with Section 8-1.07, "Delays," of the Standard Specifications. Estimated Cost: Increase Decrease \$10,019.90			
By reason of this order the time of completion Deferred will be adjusted as follows:			
Submitted by: Justin Kable, Resident Engineer		Date 5/20/2	2025_
Approval Recommended: Jon McClain or Shawn Furtado, Civil Engineer	ii ii	Date	
Approved: William Pike, Interim Director of Public Works		Date	
We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approve otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the Accepted, Date Contractor: J. F Shea Construction, Inc.	ved, Ihat we will provide a ne prices shown above.	all equipment, furnish all mai	lerials, except as may
NOTE: If you, the contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification the time therein specified.	as to proceeding with t	he ordered work and filing a	written protest with in